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Area’

Springfield, OH
Weirton-Steubenville, WV-OH
Lawton, OK

Grants Pass, OR

Altoona, PA

Erie, PA

Johnstown, PA
York-Hanover, PA

Rapid City, SD

Clarksville, TN-KY
Cleveland, TN

Jackson, TN

Morristown, TN

La Crosse-Onalaska, WI-MN
Milwaukee-Waukesha-West Allis, WI
Wausau, WI

Casper, WY

Baton Rouge, LA

Grand Rapids-Wyoming, MI
Beaumont-Port Arthur, TX
Mobile, AL

Bakersfield, CA

Peoria, IL

Gary, IN Div.

Minneapolis-St. Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI

Springfield, MO
Allentown-Bethlehem-Easton, PA-NJ
Harrishurg-Carlisle, PA
Knoxville, TN

Odessa, TX
Richmond, VA
Roanoke, VA
Bellingham, WA
Decatur, AL
Tuscaloosa, AL
Visalia-Porterville, CA

Chicago-Naperville-Arlington Heights, IL Div.

Fort Wayne, IN
Houma-Thibodaux, LA

Silver Spring-Frederick-Rockville, MD Div.

Camden, NJ Div.

Buffalo-Cheektowaga-Niagara Falls, NY

Cleveland-Elyria, OH
Abilene, TX

(not seasonally adjusted)
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November ‘18

1,200
1,700
1,700
1,100
2,900
4,200
2,300
11,900
5,300
3,400
1,900
2,800
1,900
3,000
33,500
2,600
2,800
54,900
25,400
20,800
11,800
16,700
7,600
19,200
85,000
8,900
14,300
12,500
18,200
21,800
40,000
8,600
8,200
4,100
6,300
6,200
134,000
11,300
4,800
35,200
25,300
21,100
41,400
4,900

November ‘19

1,200
1,700
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1,100
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4,200
2,300
11,900
5,300
3,400
1,900
2,800
1,900
3,000
33,500
2,600
2,800
54,700
25,300
20,700
11,700
16,500
7,500
19,000
84,500
8,800
14,100
12,400
18,100
21,600
39,800
8,500
8,100
4,000
6,200
6,100
130,900
11,100
4,700
34,500
24,800
20,700
40,700
4,800

Rankings of Metropolitan Areas by Percent Change in Construction Employment, November 2018-November 2019 &

12-month % 12-month
change gain/loss
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