

Area<sup>1</sup>

Industry<sup>2</sup>

Novemb

Nilopiggand Onstrution



				<u>12-month %</u>	<u>12-month</u>	
<u>Area</u> <sup>1</sup>	Industry <sup>2</sup>	November '18	November '19	change	gain/loss	Rank <sup>3</sup>



				<u>12-month %</u>	<u>12-month</u>	
<u>Area</u> <sup>1</sup>	Industry <sup>2</sup>	November '18	November '19	change	gain/loss	Rank <sup>3</sup>



Area<sup>1</sup>

Industry<sup>2</sup>



## Rankings of Metropolitan Areas by Percent Change in Construction Employment, November 2018–November 2019 (not seasonally adjusted)

<u>Area</u> <sup>1</sup>	Industry <sup>2</sup>	November '18	November '19	<u>12-month %</u> <u>change</u>	<u>12-month</u> gain/loss	Rank <sup>3</sup>	
Springfield, OH	Mining, Logging, and Construction	1,200	1,200	0%	0	227	
Weirton-Steubenville, WV-OH	Mining, Logging, and Construction	1,700	1,700	0%	0	227	
Lawton, OK	Mining, Logging, and Construction	1,700	1,700	0%	0	227	
Grants Pass, OR	Construction	1,100	1,100	0%	0	227	
Altoona, PA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	2,900	2,900	0%	0	227	
Erie, PA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	4,200	4,200	0%	0	227	
Johnstown, PA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	2,300	2,300	0%	0	227	
York-Hanover, PA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	11,900	11,900	0%	0	227	
Rapid City, SD	Mining, Logging, and Construction	5,300	5,300	0%	0	227	
Clarksville, TN-KY	Mining, Logging, and Construction	3,400	3,400	0%	0	227	
Cleveland, TN	Mining, Logging, and Construction	1,900	1,900	0%	0	227	
Jackson, TN	Mining, Logging, and Construction	2,800	2,800	0%	0	227	
Morristown, TN	Mining, Logging, and Construction	1,900	1,900	0%	0	227	
La Crosse-Onalaska, WI-MN	Mining, Logging, and Construction	3,000	3,000	0%	0	227	
Milwaukee-Waukesha-West Allis, WI	Construction	33,500	33,500	0%	0	227	
Wausau, WI	Mining, Logging, and Construction	2,600	2,600	0%	0	227	
Casper, WY	Construction	2,800	2,800	0%	0	227	
Baton Rouge, LA	Construction	54,900	54,700	-0.4%	-200	282	
Grand Rapids-Wyoming, MI	Mining, Logging, and Construction	25,400	25,300	-0.4%	-100	282	
Beaumont-Port Arthur, TX	Mining, Logging, and Construction	20,800	20,700	-1%	-100	284	
Mobile, AL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	11,800	11,700	-1%	-100	285	
Bakersfield, CA	Construction	16,700	16,500	-1%	-200	285	
Peoria, IL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	7,600	7,500	-1%	-100	285	
Gary, IN Div.	Construction	19,200	19,000	-1%	-200	285	
Minneapolis-St. Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI	Mining, Logging, and Construction	85,000	84,500	-1%	-500	285	
Springfield, MO	Mining, Logging, and Construction	8,900	8,800	-1%	-100	285	
Allentown-Bethlehem-Easton, PA-NJ	Mining, Logging, and Construction	14,300	14,100	-1%	-200	285	
Harrisburg-Carlisle, PA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	12,500	12,400	-1%	-100	285	
Knoxville, TN	Mining, Logging, and Construction	18,200	18,100	-1%	-100	285	
Odessa, TX	Mining, Logging, and Construction	21,800	21,600	-1%	-200	285	
Richmond, VA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	40,000	39,800	-1%	-200	285	
Roanoke, VA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	8,600	8,500	-1%	-100	285	
Bellingham, WA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	8,200	8,100	-1%	-100	285	
Decatur, AL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	4,100	4,000	-2%	-100	298	
Tuscaloosa, AL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	6,300	6,200	-2%	-100	298	
Visalia-Porterville, CA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	6,200	6,100	-2%	-100	298	
Chicago-Naperville-Arlington Heights, IL Div.	Construction	134,000	130,900	-2%	-3,100	298	
Fort Wayne, IN	Mining, Logging, and Construction	11,300	11,100	-2%	-200	298	
Houma-Thibodaux, LA	Construction	4,800	4,700	-2%	-100	298	
Silver Spring-Frederick-Rockville, MD Div.	Mining, Logging, and Construction	35,200	34,500	-2%	-700	298	
Camden, NJ Div.	Mining, Logging, and Construction	25,300	24,800	-2%	-500	298	
Buffalo-Cheektowaga-Niagara Falls, NY	Mining, Logging, and Construction	21,100	20,700	-2%	-400	298	
Cleveland-Elyria, OH	Mining, Logging, and Construction	41,400	40,700	-2%	-700	298	
Abilene, TX	Mining, Logging, and Construction	4,900	4,800	-7290	C 76.5 (ne, IN) <b>]</b> JEM	C /P & MCID 1192 BDC	76.93amden, N



Rankings of Metropolitan Areas by Percent Change in Construction Employment, November 2018–November 2019 (not seasonally adjusted)

<u>Area</u> <sup>1</sup>	Industry <sup>2</sup>	November '18	November '19	<u>12-month %</u> <u>change</u>	<u>12-month</u> gain/loss	Rank <sup>3</sup>	
Shrevew3-10 (n)0.7 (.6 (t)2.8 (h)0.6 (%) JJETo)1.8 (Bn)0.8 (s(h)68 (ch)0.6i(h)68 e%) JJESehew3-1Shrew3-1(7,500 q21.36 744 517.081 991 reW n2 7(S)3.1 (hr)-7.7381.820 .4 (ew3-1(7,200 q21.36 744 517.081 994 reW n.							